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Table 1. Baseline demographic and clinical characteristics.

Glycative Stress Research

MHE group Placebo group p-value
Target size 12 12 (t-test)
Age (years of age) 51.5+6.3 514+5.5 p=0.973
Height (cm) 155.40 £ 5.15 158.38 + 4.68 p=0.153
Weight (kg) 55.00 + 6.81 56.76 + 4.99 p=0478
Body fat (%) 29.38 + 3.51 28.60 + 3.62 p=10.596
BMI (kg/m?) 2277 + 2.46 22.64 +2.07 p=0.894
Skin AGEs deposit level 243+ 0.17 2.41 +0.18 p =0.791
Glucose (mg/dL) 88.8 = 11.0 837+ 6.3 p=0.173
HbAlc [NGSP] (%) 5.71+0.59 5.58+0.24 p=0.473
Insulin (pU/mL) 577 £ 1.65 4.83 + 1.86 p =0.203

Measured value: Average + standard deviation. MHE, mixed herb extract; BMI, body mass index; AGEs, advanced glycation end
products; NGSP, National Glycohemoglobin Standardization Program.

Table 2. Test food composition (Compounded amount: mg/capsule).

MHE food Placebo
Dextrin 117.5 217.5
MHE (as AG Herb MIX) 100.0 0.0
Starch 25.0 25.0
Calcium stearate 7.5 7.5
Total 250.0 250.0

MHE, mixed herb extract.

Table 3. Test food nutritional constituents (Administration amount per day: per capsule).

MHE food Placebo
Energy (kcal) 1.2 1.2
Protein (g) 0.003 0
Lipid (g) 0.001 0
Carbohydrate (g) 0.276 0.287
Sodium (mg) 0.243 0.139

MHE, mixed herb extract.

(4)
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[ Enrollment ]

Assessed for eligibility (n=103)

Excluded (n=79)
+ Mot meeting inclusion criteria (n=5)

+ Declined to participate (n=1)
+ Otherreasons (n=73)

Randomized (n=24)

l

h 4

=

Allocation

)

A4

Allocated to placebo group (n=12)
+ Received allocated intervention (n= 12)
+ Did not receive allocated intervention (n=0)

J
Allocated to MHE group (n=12)

+ Received allocated intervention (n= 12)
+ Did not receive allocated intervention (n=0)

(a——

A 4

Follow-Up

] ‘

J

Lost to follow-up (n=0)

Discontinued intervention (n=0)

Lost to follow-up (n=0)

Discontinued intervention (n=0)

h 4 [
.

Analysis

) !

Analysed (n=12)
+ Excluded from analysis (n=0)

Fig. 1. Tracking flow diagram for trial subjects.

MHE, mixed herb extract.

Table4. Physical testing.

Parameter Unit
Weight kg
Body fat %
Fat mass kg
Body
composition
Lean body mass kg
BMI kg/m?
Basal metabolic rate kcal/day
systolic mmH
Blood Y £
pressure
diastolic mmHg
Pulse rate bpm

Group

MHE
Placebo
MHE
Placebo
MHE
Placebo
MHE
Placebo
MHE
Placebo
MHE
Placebo
MHE
Placebo
MHE
Placebo
MHE
Placebo

Analysed (n=12)
+ Excluded from analysis (n=0)

ow sW
55.0 £ 6.7 554 £ 6.7
57.0 £ 5.1 570 £ 52
299 + 3.0 29.8 = 3.9
28.7 = 3.6 29.1 + 33
16.5 = 3.3 16.7 = 3.9
164 + 3.1 16.7 = 3.0
38.5 + 39 38.8 = 3.7
40.5 = 3.3 404 + 3.1
22.8 +2.4 229 +24
227 £ 2.1 227 £ 2.1
1072 + 64 1074 = 62
1097 + 52 1095 + 49
121 + 14 121 = 17
124 = 17 128 = 16
81 + 10 79 £ 10
76 £ 6 80 £ 8 #
78 = 11 74 + 8
70 = 11 67 +

12W

55.1
57.2
28.9
28.2
16.0
16.2
39.1
41.0
22.8
22.8
1076
1101
122
125
79
80
74
68

+

+ + + H+ K +F H+ F +F + F K +F H+ KF K

H

6.9
5.2
4.3
33
37
2.8
4.5
3.6
2.5
2.0
68
50
12
18
11
8 #
11
12

Subjects: n = 12 (MHE group), n = 12 (Placebo group). Values: means =+ standard deviation. * p < 0.05, ** p < 0.01 : Comparison with the Placebo group
(t-test). #p <0.05, ## p < 0.01: Comparison with before administration (Dunnett). MHE, mixed herb extract; BMI, body mass index.

(6)
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Table5. Clinical chemistry testing.

Parameter Unit Rerfg;egréce Group ow 8W 12W
CML in stratum corneum [tlr%)/tr:i%l - Pll\;[i{e];:)o zgg i?:o : i;? i 1411(9)
e e - 056 = 032 4%
3-deoxyglucosone ng/mL 3.76 - 18.14 Pll\;[i{ef)o ii? i zz :;t(é) i iﬁ ! :gi i ;é
Glucose medlT0-I0 e m7ies  w0esT s sioser s
HbAIGINGSP B0 e ssion  smaom 3sson
tosutin wiml 17004 iy DG iame  meeiss 359 s 10sF
L0783 UL N ios  gss0s 7aios
Albumin R v o DV O S S

48 £ 0. .50 % 0. AT + 0.
wow e mma o n

3 o+ 42. 1+ 64. 2+ 23!
O P P

0 =+ 3. S5+ 4.4 ## 6 £ 3.
AST (GO UL 00 e w2 ias a05e3n 208537

3+ 7 3 = 10. 9 =7
S T3 O

.0 + 24. 4+ 27 3+ 28.
ou e WE R meensowesmn

3 = 69. 7 = 170. 8 £697 #
on s WEIen mnn o mnen)
S T EY R TR
SR B S PR S
v a7 MHEdeaimo i el
Urea itrogen mdlBOSN0 i wyisi nses nesar
TO(Tigyeeride) mgl 3019 i G TS yoias 60 s a6s
Tota chtesero medl 029l Sihraes  pas s 2led 227
HDL cholesterol mg/dL 40 - 95 Pll\;[ilso 2411? i é268 2;2 i 1123? 22: i ﬁf
LDL choesiero medL 65U i, a3 ber s 1270 2260
Sodium mEQL BT-MT . a2 i0s  aiis f 1405 s1s 6
Potssiun mEQL  35-50 UL liom  asmsols  aansoses
Chiori mEQLOR0F b loso 17 doabeis 1041516
Catcium ML RAO4 e aw o ome0n  os a0
Serum iron il 010 N ies sariaes e sams
Total biirubin ml 0212 puno  ogsonm  omson  omsor

Subjects: n = 12 (MHE group), n = 12 (Placebo group). Values: means + standard deviation. * p < 0.05, ** p < 0.01 : Comparison with the Placebo group
(t-test). # p < 0.05, ## p < 0.01 : Comparison with before administration (Dunnett [3 times], paired t-test [twice]). MHE, mixed herb extract; CML,
carboxymethyl lysine; NGSP, National Glycohemoglobin Standardization Program; A/G, albumin/globulin; CPK, creatine phosphokinase; AST (GOT),
aspartate aminotransferase (glutamic oxaloacetic transaminase); ALT (GPT), alanine aminotransferase; LDH, lactate dehydrogenase; ALP, alkaline
phosphatase; y-GTP, y-glutamyltransferase; HDL, high-density lipoprotein; LDL, low-density lipoprotein.

(7)



Table 6. Skin-related testing.

Parameter

Skin AGEs
deposit level AF
Skin R2
viscoelasticity
(Upperarm) Ry
Skin R2
viscoelasticity
( Cheek ) R7

Melanin Index

Hb Index
Color Hb SO2 Index
difference

( Upper arm )

Color
difference
( Cheek )

Imaging
analysis
by VISIA

L*

a*

b>:<

Melanin Index

Hb Index

Hb SO2 Index

L*

a*

b>:<

Brown Spots

Pores

Porphyrin

Red

Spots

Texture

UV Spots
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Unit

%

%

Score x 100

Score x 100

Score x 100

Score x 100

Score x 100

Score x 100

Score x 100

Score x 100

Group

MHE
Placebo
MHE
Placebo
MHE
Placebo
MHE
Placebo
MHE
Placebo
MHE
Placebo
MHE
Placebo
MHE
Placebo
MHE
Placebo
MHE
Placebo
MHE
Placebo
MHE
Placebo
MHE
Placebo
MHE
Placebo
MHE
Placebo
MHE
Placebo
MHE
Placebo
MHE
Placebo
MHE
Placebo
MHE
Placebo
MHE
Placebo
MHE
Placebo
MHE
Placebo
MHE
Placebo
MHE
Placebo

2.36
2.45
0.90
0.90
0.66
0.68
0.72
0.75
0.37
0.41
0.70
0.70
0.77
0.79
56.4
57.8
70.0
70.1
4.82
5.04
14.8
14.8
1.11
1.15
1.08
1.01
51.7
54.5
64.6
65.1
8.44
8.53
18.5
19.2
48.4
48.1
18.4
17.7
10.7
8.5
25.9
26.8
38.9
39.2
12.2
13.6
30.4
32.3
11.6
16.8

ow
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H+

0.21
0.21
0.02
0.02
0.04
0.05
0.07
0.08
0.07
0.08
0.09
0.06
0.13
0.17
9.1
7.2
1.4
1.5
0.61
0.90
1.3
1.3
0.12
0.13
0.22
0.15
7.0
4.5
2.6
2.0
1.07
0.85
1.5
1.6
4.9
6.6
9.9
9.0
8.5
9.2
5.1
5.1
6.3
8.8
5.8
53
9.2
3.7
8.8
10.2

2.29
2.37
0.88
0.88
0.65
0.66
0.73
0.73
0.40
0.39
0.68
0.69
0.84
0.92
52.7
53.9
70.1
69.6
4.95
543
14.7
14.7
1.06
1.11
1.06
1.06
56.2
59.1
65.8
65.6
8.40
8.80
18.2
18.8
47.2
47.4
20.0
18.1
8.9
6.2
26.4
29.1
39.4
38.8
12.1
12.5
32.0
33.1
11.7
13.8
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H+

Subjects: n = 12 (MHE group), n = 12 (Placebo group). Values: means + standard deviation. * p < 0.05, ** p < 0.01
(t-test). # p < 0.05, ## p < 0.01: Comparison with before administration (Dunnett). MHE, mixed herb extract; AGEs, advanced glycation end products; AF, auto
fluorescence; Hb, hemoglobin; SOz, oxygen saturation; UV, ultraviolet.
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0.18
0.23
0.03
0.03
0.06
0.05
0.05
0.07
0.05
0.07
0.09
0.09
0.19
0.27
7.4
10.6
1.5
1.8
0.87
0.91
1.4
1.6
0.13
0.14
0.27
0.23
7.1
5.0
2.4
2.1
1.55
0.99
1.6
1.9
4.8
8.2
10.8
8.5
7.6
7.4
6.0
6.7
7.2
10.0
5.5
6.0
9.4
2.8
7.2
16.4

#

##

##
##
##
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12W
223 £ 026%
227 + 023 %#
0.88 + 0.03 *
0.90 + 0.02
0.66 + 0.05
0.69 + 0.05
0.75 + 0.06
0.77 + 0.06
0.39 + 0.06
0.43 + 0.06
0.66 + 0.10 ##*x*
0.70 + 0.09
0.89 + 0.21
0.87 + 0.25
53.2 + 5.7
575 + 8.4
69.9 = 1.6
701 = 1.9
5.21 + 1.19
545 + 1.36
142 + 1.7 ##x
149 + 1.4
1.04 + 0.12 ##
1.10 + 0.10 ##
1.14 + 0.22
1.11 = 0.23
58.5 = 7.1 ##
58.8 + 4.2 ##
65.8 + 2.4 ##
65.8 £2.0 ¥
8.83 + 1.31
9.09 + 1.22
17.8 + 1.5 ##
185 £ 1.6 #
46.5 + 53 ##
473 + 74
20.6 = 11.9
182 + 95
8.0 = 6.7
6.6 92
28.2 + 7.1
317 + 107
377 £ 8.1
382 + 9.8
127 £ 7.0
12.5 + 6.1
31.0 + 8.2
339 £ 59
11.0 + 7.8
153 = 14.1

: Comparison with the Placebo group
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Fig.2. Changes in the blood 3DG levels (Healthy subjects). Fig. 3. Changes in the skin (upper arm) Melanin Index.
Measured value: Average + standard error mean (SEM). Analysis: Measured value: Average + standard error mean (SEM). Analysis:
Dunnett (intra-group) and t-test (inter-group). 3DG, 3-deoxyglucosone; Dunnett (intra-group) and t-test (inter-group). MHE, mixed herb extract.
MHE, mixed herb extract.
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Fig. 4. Changes in the skin (upper arm) color difference b* (yellow).
Measured value: Average + standard error mean (SEM). Analysis: Dunnett (intra-
group) and t-test (inter-group). MHE, mixed herb extract.
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Fig. 5. Changes in Brown Spots on the skin (face).

Measured value: Average + standard error mean (SEM). Analysis:
Dunnett (intra-group) and t-test (inter-group). MHE, mixed herb extract.
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Fig. 6. Changes in Hb SO2 Index in the skin (cheek) (Healthy
subjects).
Measured value: Average + standard error mean (SEM). Analysis:
Dunnett (intra-group) and t-test (inter-group). MHE, mixed herb extract.
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